
 

HARMONOGRAM CD. – praktyki sądowe aplikantów kierowanych do okręgu w Katowicach 

 

GRUPA I 
Lp. /  Nazwisko i imię apl. adw.   

1. Achtelik Maria 
2. Baryła Klaudia 
3. Buła Aleksandra 
4. Dziedzic Weronika 

           

  Sąd      ‐ Wydział                                      /  Sędzia patron   /    

1. SO Katowice  ‐ Karny V                SSO Damian OWCZAREK 

2. SO Katowice – Cywilny II               SSO Izabella KNYCH 

3. SO  Katowice – Penitencjarny VIII                 SSO Mirosław ZAMIRSKI  
4. SO  Katowice‐  Cywilny Odwoławczy IV          SSO Beata BIJAK‐FILIPIAK 
5. SO Katowice  ‐ Karny Odwoławczy  VII          SSO Hanna SZYDZIAK‐RYSZKA 
6. SO Katowice – Gospodarczy XIII            SSO Anna HOŁA 
7. SR Katowice‐Wschód – Gospodarczy           SSR Joanna KNAST 
 

 



              GRUPA II 

Lp. /  Nazwisko i imię apl. adw.   

1. Falgier Barbara 
2. Fojcik Kamil 
3. Garas Wiktor 
4. Gibas Zofia 
5. Czapla Nikola 

 

  Sąd      ‐ Wydział                                      /  Sędzia patron   /    

1. SO Katowice  ‐ Cywilny II               SSO Bogusława KUBICA 

2. SO Katowice – Penitencjarny  VIII            SSO Monika ŚLIWIŃSKA 

3. SO  Katowice – Karny V                     SSO Joanna SIENKIEWICZ 
4. SO  Katowice‐  Karny Odwoławczy VI          SSO Agata BŁACHOWIAK‐KALETA 
5. SO Katowice  ‐ Cywilny Odwoławczy IV          SSO Tomasz OPITEK 
6. SR Katowice‐Wschód – Gospodarczy          SSR  Małgorzata KLECZ 
7. SO Katowice – Gospodarczy XIII            SSO Katarzyna KOKOSZA‐WĄSIK 
 
 
 
 
 



GRUPA III 
Lp. /  Nazwisko i imię apl. adw.   

1. Jaśkiewicz Natalia 
2. Jatkiewicz Wiktor 
3. Janeta Miłosz 
4. Karasińska Aleksandra 
5. Dziczkowska Katarzyna 

 

  Sąd      ‐ Wydział                                      /  Sędzia patron   /    

1. SO Katowice  ‐ Karny V                SSO Beata NIEDZELA‐BUJAK 

2. SO Katowice ‐  Cywilny II               SSO Lech SKÓRSKI 
3. SO  Katowice‐  Cywilny Odwoławczy IV          SSO Agnieszka ZACHARIASZ‐KAWALER 
4. SO  Katowice – Penitencjarny VIII            SSO Jacek KRAWCZYK 
5. SO Katowice – Gospodarczy XIV                 SSO Aleksandra PIECHOWSKA  
6. SO Katowice  ‐ Karny Odwoławczy VII           SSO Zofia KUCHARSKA 
7. SR Katowice‐Wschód – Gospodarczy          SSR Małgorzata GAJEWSKA‐NOWAK 
 
 
 
 
 
 



GRUPA IV 
Lp. /  Nazwisko i imię apl. adw.   

1. Gwóźdź Weronika 
2. Klepek Agata  
3. Knapik Agnieszka 
4. Markowska Martyna 
5. Niklewski Adam 

 

  Sąd      ‐ Wydział                                      /  Sędzia patron   /    

1. SO Katowice  ‐ Karny Odwoławczy VII          SSO Igor NIEDOBECKI 

2. SO Katowice – Cywilny Odwoławczy III          SSO Bartłomiej OGIEWA 

3. SO  Katowice – Cywilny I                    SSO Krzysztof ŻYŁKA 
4. SR Katowice‐Wschód – Gospodarczy          SSR Karolina WIECZOREK‐DYDUCH 
5. SO Katowice  ‐ Penitencjarny VIII            SSO Dorota PASIEKA‐MROCHEM 
6. SO Katowice ‐  Karny XVI               SSO Justyna MAGNER‐SZWEDA 
7. SO Katowice – Gospodarczy              SSO Aneta MALMUK‐CIEPLAK 
 
 
 
 

GRUPA V 



Lp. /  Nazwisko i imię apl. adw.   

1. Heretyk Jakub 
2. Pazdan Jerzy 
3. Przebięda Julita 
4. Skaszczyk Marta 
5. Stolarczyk Jakub 

 

  Sąd      ‐ Wydział                                      /  Sędzia patron   /    

1. SO Katowice  ‐ Penitencjarny VIII            SSO Marcin WALKIEWICZ 

2. SR Katowice‐Wschód – Gospodarczy          ASR Sebastian KOCZUŁAP 

3. SO Katowice – Gospodarczy XIV            SSO Katarzyna BIEŃ‐CZECH 

4. SO  Katowice – Cywilny I                    SSO Katarzyna ZADORA 
5. SO  Katowice‐  Karny V                  SSO Józef CHOWANIEC 
6. SO Katowice  ‐ Cywilny Odwoławczy IV          SSO Beata BIJAK‐FILIPIAK 
7. SO Katowice ‐  Karny Odwoławczy VI          SSO Barbara BAJ 
 
 
 
 
 

GRUPA VI 



Lp. /  Nazwisko i imię apl. adw.   

1. Kobryńska Dominika 
2. Radziejewski Dawid 
3. Sronczek Agnieszka 
4. Szkaradek Maria 
5. Pawełczyk Anna 

 
 

  Sąd      ‐ Wydział                                      /  Sędzia patron   /    

1. SO Katowice  ‐ Cywilny Odwoławczy IV          SSO Agnieszka ZACHARIASZ‐KAWALER 

2. SO Katowice – Karny V                SSO Beata NIEDZIELA‐BUJAK 

3. SO  Katowice – Cywilny II                   SSO Anna BOGACZYK‐ŻYŁKA 
4. SR Katowice‐Wschód ‐  Gospodarczy          ASR Natalia MRÓZ‐SAMOL 
5. SO Katowice – Gospodarczy XIV            SSO Jolanta BRZĘK 
6. SO  Katowice‐  Karny Odwoławczy VII           SSO Beata ŚWIDEREK 
7. SO Katowice ‐  Penitencjarny VIII            SSO Mirosław ZAMIRSKI 
 
 
 
 

   GRUPA VII 



Lp. /  Nazwisko i imię apl. adw.   

1. Zając Wojciech 
2. Tezel Patrycja 
3. Turek Kamil 
4. Wachowski Maciej 

 

  Sąd      ‐ Wydział                                      /  Sędzia patron   /    

1. SR Katowice‐Wschód – Gospodarczy                         SSR Małgorzata GAJEWSKA‐NOWAK 

2. SO Katowice – Gospodarczy XIV            SSO Marzena PRASKA          

3. SO  Katowice – Cywilny Odwoławczy III               SSO Bartłomiej OGIEWA   

4. SO  Katowice‐  Karny Odwoławczy VII          SSO Edyta KOWALIK 
5. SO Katowice  ‐ Cywilny II               SSO Aleksandra KOCUREK‐KĘPA 
6. SO Katowice – Karny V                SSO Damian OWCZAREK 
7. SO Katowice – Penitencjarny VIII            SSO Dorota PASIEKA‐MROCHEM 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  GRUPA VIII 



Lp. /  Nazwisko i imię apl. adw.     

1. Tarmas Tomasz  
2. Wawrzyniak Oliwia 
3. Zawadzka Karolina 
4. Złocka Paulina 

 
 

  Sąd      ‐ Wydział                                      /  Sędzia patron   /    

1. SO  Katowice‐  Karny Odwoławczy VI           SSO Agata BŁACHOWIAK‐KALETA 

2. SO Katowice  ‐ Penitencjarny  VIII            SSO Jacek KRAWCZYK 
3. SR Katowice‐Wschód – Gospodarczy          SSR Karolina WIECZOREK‐DYDUCH 
4. SO Katowice‐ Gospodarczy XIII            SSO Anna HOŁA 
5. SO Katowice – Cywilny II               SSO Justyna BUGAJSKA‐JASZCZAK 
6. SO Katowice  ‐ Karny V                SSO Joanna SIENKIEWICZ 
7. SO Katowice – Cywilny Odwoławczy IV          SSO Tomasz OPITEK 
 
 


